

Item: <u>SP: A-3</u>

Tuesday, April 5, 2022

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF THE FAU 2022 ACCOUNTABILITY PLAN

PROPOSED Board ACTION

Approval of the FAU 2022 Accountability Plan.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

In 2009 the Board of Governors (BOG) developed a planning and accountability framework for SUS institutions to begin submitting annual performance reports on key measures and progress on meeting institutional goals. Board of Governor's regulation 1.001 provides that each university Board of Trustees prepare and submit a multi-year Work Plan that identifies and reports the university's priorities and strategic direction as well as outcomes and projected goals for both institutional and system-wide performance measures. In January of 2018, the Board of Governors officially merged the annual Accountability Report and multi-year Work Plan into one document so that Board members can easily see the "big picture" of where the universities are coming from and where they are going.

The Accountability Plan contains five major sections including Strategy, Performance-Based Funding Metrics, Key Performances Indicators, Enrollment Planning, and Academic Program Coordination,

In accordance with the Board of Governor's requirements for submitting BOT-approved University Accountability Plans, FAU's final plan will be submitted by May 2, 2022. The Accountability Plan will be submitted for approval by the Board of Governors at their next full meeting, which will be held June 28-30, 2022, at the University of Central Florida in Orlando.

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN/DATE

N/A

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

N/A

Supporting Documentation: FAU 2022 Accountability Plan

Presented by: Dr. Bret Danilowicz, Provost and VP for Academic Affairs

Phone: 561-297-3062